TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edison Schools Inc.		07/03/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EdisonLearning, Inc.	
Street Address:	485 Lexington Ave.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3179820	NEWTON IS THE FORCE THAT PUTS LEARNING INTO MOTION
Registration Number:	3123196	NEWTON LEARNING AFTER SCHOOL ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	3157130	NEWTON LEARNING ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	3135402	NEWTON LEARNING SUMMER ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	3123080	NEWTON LEARNING GET KIDS THINKING
Registration Number:	3467812	TUNGSTEN LEARNING
Registration Number:	3070289	EDISON SCHOOLS
Registration Number:	3008830	NEWTON LEARNING
Registration Number:	3008829	NEWTON LEARNING
Registration Number:	3062572	DISTRICT PARTNERSHIPS CHARTER SCHOOLS TUNGSTEN LEARNING NEWTON LEARNING NEWTONSES EDISONUK EDISON SCHOOLS ACHIEVEMENT BY DESIGN.
Registration Number:	3645427	READING FORCE
Registration Number:	3645426	MATH FORCE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0387

900169611

Registration Number:	3483325	A WORLD-CLASS EDUCATION FOR EVERY CHILD
Registration Number:	2495921	EDLAB
Registration Number:	2495920	ED LAB
Registration Number:	2495919	ED LAB
Registration Number:	2495918	EDLAB
Registration Number:	3334487	EDISON CHARTER SCHOOLS
Registration Number:	3405315	TUNGSTEN LEARNING ACHIEVEMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3100714	EDISON ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	3778690	LEARNING FORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)850-6221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128506220

Email: tfitzgerald@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. FitzGerald Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	427841
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. FitzGerald
Signature:	/thomas j. fitzgerald/
Date:	08/18/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=EdisonLearning Delaware Certificate 2008#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0388

esen 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DPLAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EDISON SCHOOLS INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "EDISONLEARNING, INC.", THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 1:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO REREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BREN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DOLY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

2679798 8320

080756830

07/23/200820006

Hannel Smith Mindson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6707186

DATE: 07-03-08

FRDM-80028008(5

PAGE 002

_

TO-DCCA BREG

RECORDED: 08/18/2010

RECEIVED JUL-22-2008 12:39

TRADEMARK REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0389